
NRH 
NOR.TH RICHLAND HILLS CHANGE 

ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 
DATE: July 13, 2020 

CONTRACT DATE: October 28, 2019 

PROJECT 

Iron Horse Golf Course Improvements 

PROJECT NUMBER 

GC1901 

Contractor 

Fleetwood Services, LLC

The Contract is changed as follows: 

ADDITION: 

Approved quantity overruns for various items. 

REDUCTION: 

Quantity underruns for various items. 

Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor. 

The original Contract Sum was 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 

$2,609,271.55 
$0 
$2,609,271.55 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

$ 168,172.50 
$2,777,444.05 

Fleetwood Services, LLC 
CONTRACTOR 

4311 Willow Street 
Address 

Dallas, Texas 75226 

By: Pam Fleetwood- President 

7/1/2020 

DATE 

City of North Richland Hills 
OWNER 

4301 City Point Drive 
Address 

North Richland Hills, TX 76180 

By: Mark Hindman- City Manager 

DATE 




